
HIT 610 N / NZ
(Type ZK 2181 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 2181.DE.90K.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  10/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+HIT+610+N+HIT+610+NZ+Rotary+Tedder


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  218.17.001.1           1 DAEMPFUNGSBREMSE               FREIN D‘ISOLATION    ATTENUATION BRAKE
    1    00  218.17.100.0           1 DAEMPFUNGSBREMSE               FREIN D‘ISOLATION    ATTENUATION BRAKE        (11-19
    2    00  206.10.089.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00  209.10.060.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  282.16.004.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    7    00       157.018           4 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    8    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
    9    00       162.424           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00  213.10.051.0           1 STREBE 2                       JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
   12    00  218.17.150.0           1 STREBE SZ.                     JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
   13    00  213.10.060.0           2 LASCHE SZ.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
   14    00       103.335           2 SK-SCHR. M 12X130 DIN 931-8.8  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   15    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   16    00       162.408           2 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       435.108           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   18    00       118.006           1 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   19    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  219.43.001.0           1 GRENZZETTVERSTELLUNG HYDR.     MISE EN POSITION OBL BORDER TEDDING           (1-15
    0.02 00  209.45.001.0           1 DREIWEGEHAHN ZUS.              ROBINET A 3 VOIES    THREE WAY VALVE          (21-25
    1    00  219.43.002.0           1 HYDRAULIKSCHEMA                PLAN D‘HYDRAULIQUE   HYDRAULIC PLAN
    2    00  141.22.123.0           1 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE
    3    00  209.43.005.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       157.014           1 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    5    00       162.401           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    00       167.402           1 SCHEIBE 22X16X2 CU             RONDELLE             WASHER
    7    00       173.079           2 SPANNSTIFT 4X26 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    8    00       442.302           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER  40/25X65   VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR. CYLINDER
    8.01 00   442.302.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    9    00       448.051           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG
   10    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   11    00       475.169           4 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   12    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   13    00     445.1.002           1 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   14    00     447.2.217           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 6 (3,6 M)    LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (18
   15    00     448.1.042           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   18    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   21    00       445.059           1 DREI-WEGEHAHN                  ROBINET A 3 VOIES    THREE WAY VALVE
   22    00       448.019           2 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
   23    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   24    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   25    00     448.1.051           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2091.31.001.0           2 RADVERSTELLUNG „N“             REGLAGE              MECHANICAL REMOVAL
    1    00  203.30.016.0           2 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
    2    00  205.30.010.0           2 SEGMENT SZ.                    SEGMENT SZ.          SEGMENT SZ.
    3    00  207.30.005.0           1 SCHWENKKONSOLE LI.             CONSOLE  ORIENT.     CONSOLE
    4    00  207.30.006.0           1 SCHWENKKONSOLE                 CONSOLE  ORIENT.     CONSOLE
    5    00  207.30.030.0           2 RADBUEGEL SZ.                  ETRIER PORTE-ROUE    WHEEL STRAP
    6    00       103.071           2 SK-SCHR. M10X60 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X60           SCREW M10X60
    7    00       103.368           2 SK-SCHR. M16X70 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X70           SCREW M16X70
    8    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    9    00       165.314           2 FEDERRING 16 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 16 DIN 128  WASHER 16 DIN 128
   10    00       166.539           2 SCHEIBE 35X45XO,1 DIN 988      RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       172.967           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50
   12    00       173.504           4 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50
   13    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   14    00       435.104           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT              SPRING

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  218.70.200.0           1 KREISEL ZW. ZUS.               TOUPIE               ROTOR                    (2-18
    1    00  218.70.240.1           1 TRAEGER ZW. KR. ZUS.           SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    2    00  218.70.208.0           1 WELLE KREISEL ZW.              ARBRE                SHAFT
    3    00  236.70.005.2           1 TELLERRAD Z=45                 COURONNE DENTEE      CROWN WHEEL
    4    00  236.80.008.1           1 RITZEL Z-15                    PIGNON               PINION
    5    00  204.70.031.1           1 GLOCKE                         CLOCHE               BELL HOUSING
    6    00       103.089           6 SK-SCHR. M12X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X45           SCREW M12X45
    7    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
    8    00       150.307           1 PASSFEDER B   8X7X32  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
    9    00       157.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   10    00       157.822           2 SICHERUNGSRING 30X2            SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   11    00       162.403           6 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE 28X13X3     WASHER 28X13X3
   12    00       163.145           1 SCHEIBE 39/30,2X2 CHROMATIERT  RONDELLE             WASHER
   13    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   14    00       191.007           1 SCHMIERN. SFG BM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASER
   15    00       400.273           2 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL
   16    00       410.172           4 GEROLLTE BUCHSE 28/31X22,5     DOUILLE              BUSH
   17    00       542.405           1 MOLUB-ALLOY-OEL 412            HUILE                OIL
   18    00       542.413           1 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE
   19    00       191.011           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL SFGC M6 DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   24    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0140



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2091.71.400.0           1 KREISEL AUS. „N“ STD.          TOUPIE ZUS.          ROTOR ZUS.
    1    00 2091.71.401.0           1 ACHSE AK.                      PONT                 AXLE
    2    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    3    00       172.258           1 SPANNSTIFT 13X50 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    4    00       542.413           0 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0190



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  207.80.001.0           1 EINGANGSGETRIEBE KPL.          TRANSMISS. D‘ENTREE  INPUT TRANSMISSION       (1-25
    0.02 00  203.81.001.0           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               (41,42
    1    00   150.113.001           2 PASSFEDER A 8X7X63 VERG.       CLAVETTE A 8X7X63    KEY A 8X7X63
    2    00       415.063           2 WELLENDICHTR.A3OX62X7 DIN376O  JOINT                SEAL-RING
    3    00       103.086          12 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
    4    00       165.312          12 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 12 DIN 128  WASHER 12 DIN 128
    5    00  207.80.006.0           2 KEGELRAD Z=19                  ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
    6    00       155.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62X2 DIN 472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    7    00       542.109           0 GETRIEBEOEL X18MD              HUILE DE TRANSM.     OIL SAE X18MD            0,75L.
    8    00  206.80.004.0           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE               CARTER B. A VITESSE  GEAR HOUSING
    9    00  207.80.010.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   10    00       543.201           0 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510
   11    00       107.056           1 VERSCHL-SCHR. AM18X1,5 DIN76O4 VIS AM18X1,5         SCREW AM18X1,5
   12    00  126.80.004.0           1 OELEINFUELLSCHRAUBE M18X1,5    BOUCHON P.REMPLISS.  PLUG, FILLER
   13    00       400.275           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6207 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTE 6207  BEARING 6207
   14    00       400.231           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6210 DIN625   ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   15    00       415.088           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 35X62X7      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   16    00       155.147           1 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5 DIN472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   17    00       162.704           2 SCHEIBE 45X35,5X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       155.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   19    00  207.80.004.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   20    00       167.102           2 SCHEIBE 30X18,2X2,5 ALU        RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       166.553           2 SCHEIBE 5OX62XO,1 DIN 988      RONDELLE             WASHER
   22    00       400.219           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6206 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   23    00       543.014           0 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50
   24    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   25    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   41    00       457.632           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   42    00       448.524           1 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 100             COLLIER              CLAMP

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0250



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2041.26.300.2           1 WARNTAFELSATZ KPL. INKL. BEL   PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE            (1-12
    1    00       470.037           2 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE
    2    00 2041.26.102.0           4 SCHELLE                        COLLIER              CLAMP
    3    00 2041.26.101.0           4 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER               STRAP
    4    00       103.286           8 SK-SCHR. M8X55 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X55            SCREW M8X55
    5    00       122.106          12 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    6    00  204.25.009.0           4 BANDSTAHL                      VIS EN U             U-SCREW
    7    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    8    00       162.402          20 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE 24X8,5X1,5  WASHER 24X8,5X1,5
    9    00       470.014           2 BEGRENZUNGSLEUCHTE             FEU D‘ENCOMBREMENT   MARKER LIGHT
   10    00       470.053           2 RUECKLEUCHTE                   FEU ARRIERE P.TYPE E REAR LIGHT F.E-TYPE
   11    00       475.169          12 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   12    00       476.216           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL               CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0283



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2091.90.001.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG STANDARD           EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPMENT
    0.02 00 2091.90.200.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG KREISEL            ÉQUIPEMENT NORMAL    EQUIPMENT, NORMAL
    1    00       494.646           6 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    2    00       494.670           3 ABZIEHBILD „ZINKENSTELLUNG RE“ DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    3    00       494.671           3 ABZIEHBILD „ZINKENSTELLUNG LI“ DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    4    00       495.166           2 AZB „NICHT IM SCHWENKBEREICH“  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    5    00       495.171           2 AZB „QUETSCHEN“                ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    6    00       495.173           2 AZB „ACHTUNG -ROT. KREISEL     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    7    00       495.668           1 AZB „1,5 BAR“                  ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          2181/BT 0320



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+HIT+610+N+HIT+610+NZ+Rotary+Tedder

